PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3417429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEBRASKA BOOK COMPANY, INC	06/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	6750 MILLER ROAD	
City:	BRECKSVILLE	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11840603
Application Number:	12367837
Application Number:	13103643
Application Number:	14204195
Application Number:	12132354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-546-6050

Email: alexander.walke@pnc.com
Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER WALKE
Address Line 1: 6750 MILLER ROAD

Address Line 4: BRECKSVILLE, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER WALKE	
SIGNATURE:	/ALEXANDER WALKE/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Release for Nebraska#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036033 FRAME: 0786

503370807



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

June 29, 2015

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Nebraska Book Company, Inc., has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patent set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Amanda Haddox

Officer

PNC Bank, National Association

6750 Miller Road

Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

PATENT REEL: 036033 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 06/29/2015